
Politiske udvalg, Viborg Byråd - 2026-2029 
 

  

Borgmester: Katrine Fusager Rohde (Venstre)  

1. viceborgmester: Anders Bertel (Socialdemokratiet)  

2. viceborgmester: Torsten Nielsen (Danmarksdemokraterne)  

 

 

Økonomi- og Erhvervsudvalget  

(V) Katrine Fusager Rohde – født formand  

(A) Anders Bertel – næstformand  

Ø – Aksel Rosager Johansen 

F – Marie-Louise Høgh 

Æ – Torsten Nielsen 

A – Mads Panny 

I – Lars Mogensen 

C -  Stine Damborg 

O – Lone Langballe 

 

Børne- og Ungdomsudvalget  

A – Eva Pinnerup (formand)  

V – Charlotte Kjærgaard (næstformand)  

F – Pernille Dam Marcussen 

Æ – Esben Tøttrup 

Å – Stine Isaksen 

C – Michael Grove 

C – Henrik Karlsen 



Social- og Sundhedsudvalget  

A – Brian Roed (formand)  

F – Pernille Dam Marcussen (næstformand)  

V – Pia Viller Arendt 

C – Malena Møller Mortensen 

C – Simon Højer 

  

Ældre- og Aktivitetsudvalget  

V – Johannes Vesterby (formand)  

O – Lone Langballe (næstformand)  

A – Natja Hedegaard Gram 

Æ – Helle Sommer 

C – Sofie Ringgaard Schøning 

 

Uddannelses- og Beskæftigelsesudvalget  

A – Anders Bertel (formand)  

F – Marie-Louise Høgh (næstformand)  

V – Frederik Houmann Thuesen 

I – Peter Linde 

C – Lise Bertelsen 

 

Kultur- og Fritidsudvalget  

A – Mads Panny (formand)  

V – Pia Viller Arendt (næstformand)  

Æ – Helle Sommer 

C – Malena Møller Mortensen 

C – Michael Grove 

  



Teknisk Udvalg  

Æ – Torsten Nielsen (formand)  

A – Michael Poulsen (næstformand)  

Ø – Aksel Rosager Johansen 

V – Frederik Houmann Thuesen 

C – Steffen Drejer 

I – Peter Linde 

C – Henrik Karlsen 

 

Klima-, Miljø- og Naturudvalget  

I – Lars Mogensen (formand)  

Å – Stine Isaksen (næstformand)  

Æ – Jakob Svendsen 

A – Natja Hedegaard Gram 

C - Steffen Drejer 

 

Landdistriktsudvalget  

V – Lone Kastberg (formand)  

Æ – Jakob Svendsen (næstformand)  

V – Charlotte Kjærgaard 

C – Simon Højer 

C – Sofie Ringgaard Schøning 

 

Børn & Unge 

C –Sofie Ringgaard Schøning (formand) 

A – Eva Pinnerup (næstformand) 


